
CO 

T E X A S P A C I F I C O I L C O M P A N Y 
P. 0. Box 1069 
Hobbs, NewMexico 

Attn: Mr. Dan Nutter 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

September 15, 1966 

Subject: Assign a Non-Standard 
Proration Unit to Our 
S.E. Cone No. 1 Unit M J T C 

Sec. 26, T-21-S, R-37-E 

L-J 

Dear Sir: 

This subject well i s an old completion. I t was rec l a s s i f i e d 
as a gas well 2-1-65 by order of OCC. Although t h i s well 
formerly produced as a gas well, a NSP number was never assigned. 
I t i s our request that an 80 acre non-standard proration u n i t be 
assigned t h i s w e l l ; located 1980' from South Line and 1980' from 
East Line of Section 26. This 80 acres being the N% of SE% of 
Section 26, of Lea County. 

The Blinebry Zone i s i n the Blinebry Gas Pool. El Paso Natural 
Gas Company has an operating meter run at t h i s location. A 
satisfactory packer leakage test was taken on th i s well A p r i l 12, 
1966. The d i s t i l l a t e from t h i s zone w i l l be commingled on your 
Administrative Order No. MC-1531. 

Please f i n d enclosed plat of off-set operators. 

Sincerely, 

Area Superintendent 

BLG/sn 

cc: OCC-Hobbs 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 

September 19, 1966 

Texas Pacific Oil Company 
P. 0. Box 1069 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Attentions Mr. Sheldon Ward, Area Superintendent 

Gentlemen s 

Reference is made to your request dated September 15, 1966, 
for an 80-acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Blinebry 
Gas Pool consisting of the N/2 SE/4 of Section 26, Township 21 
South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, to be dedi­
cated to your S. E. Cone Well No, 1 located 1980 feet from the 
South and East lines of said Section 26, and the plat of offset 
operators. 

In order to obtain administrative approval for your request, 
i t will be necessary for you to either present written consent in 
the form of waivers from a l l offset operators, or furnish proof 
of the fact that they were notified by registered mail of your 
application. I f the latter course is chosen, the Commission 
will wait 30 days and, i f no objection is received, will then 
approve your application. 

W© will hold your application in abeyance until you have 
furnished written consent from offset operators or proof of the 
fact that they have been notified. 

Very truly yours, 

GEORGE M. HATCH 

Attorney 
GMH/esr 
cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Hobbs 
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Mr . Dan Nutter: 

These are the registration numbers 
of letters mailed to offset operators 
for NSP number for our S.E. Cone #1 
Unit J, Sec. 26/T-21-S; R-37-E. 

TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY 
P.O. Box 1069 
Hobbs, NewMexico 

POD Form 3806— Oct. I960 048—16—70493-5 



P. 0. Bos 1069 
Hobbs9 New Mexico 

September 15, 1966 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of Hew Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, lew Mexico 87501 

Subject: Assign a Mon-Standard 
Proration Unit to Our 
S.E. Cone Ho. 1 Unit "J" 
Sac. 26, T-21-3, R-37-E 

Attn: Mr. Ban Hutter 

Bear Sir: 

Ihis subject well is an old completion. I t was reclassified 
as a gas weil 2-1-65 by order of OCC. Although this well 
formerly produced as a gas well, a NSP number was never assigned. 
I t is our request that an 80 acre non-standard proration unit be 
assigned this weil; located 1980* from South Line and 1980' from 
Sast Line of Section 26. This 80 acres being the 8t% of S&k of 
Section 26, of Lea County. 

The Blinebry Sons is in the Blinebry Gas Pool. SI Paso Natural 
Gas Coapany has an operating meter run at this location. A 
satisfactory packer leakage test was taken on this weli April 12, 
1966. Ihe distillate from this aone w i l l be commingled on your 
Administrative Order No. MC-1531. 

Please find enclosed plat of off-set operators. 

Sincerely, 

TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY 

^Sheldon Ward 
Area Superintendent 

SLG/sn 

cc: eCC-Bobbs 


